

Pdp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 345 OF 2020

Shiv Prasad Chhotelal Pandey .. Petitioner

Vs.

Mumbai Port Trust & Ors. .. Respondents

None for the petitioner.

Ms. Heenal Wadhwa i/by The Law Point for respondent nos.1 and 2.

Mr. Aarya More i/by Ethos Legal Alliance for respondent no.3.

**CORAM: S. V. GANGAPURWALA, ACTING CJ. &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATE: JANUARY 10, 2023

P.C.:

- 1.** None appears for the petitioner.
- 2.** Ms. Wadhwa, the learned counsel appears for respondent nos.1 and 2 and Mr. More, the learned counsel appears for respondent no.3. They submit that they have not received copy of the writ petition.
- 3.** As none appears for the petitioner, place the matter on 8th March, 2023.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)